
Resolution No. 1993- 23

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The FEDERAL PROJECTS Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1993

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-93

Federal Projects fund (Preschool Grant - FEDERAL); and,

WHEREAS, .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley

County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 19th day of

April , 1993, that:

SECTION 1. The Preschool Grant (FEDERAL) Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget

Estimated Revenues
47143 IDEA - Part, B - Preschool $ 25,350.00 $ 4,524.00 ~874.00

Estimated Expenditures
72200 Series:
722 116 Teacher $ 10,786.00 $ 2,599.50 $ 13,385.50
722 163 Educational Assistant 5,814.00 1.729.52 7,543.52
722 201 Social Security 1.270.00 27.85 1.297.85
722 204 State Retirement 1.020.00 217.88 1.237.88
722 212 Medicare Tax - 0.00 303.74 303.74
722 310 Contracts w/Public Agencies 6.000.00 (1,100.00) 4.900.00
722 355 Travel 202.00 (76.72) 125.28
722 429 Instructional Materials/Supplies 0.00 822.23 822.23

Total Expenditures $ 25,092 .00 $ 4,524.00 ~616.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FlffiTHERRESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County

Comm issione rs of Weald ey County. 'I'enneseee , which are in conflict with this

resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTJIlm RESOLVEV, that this resolution take effect from and

after its passage, the public welfare r equi ring it. This -r-esoLu t ion .s ha.l.Lbe spr.ead

upon the minutes of t.he Board of County COTTlmissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THI ESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
FOLLOW~G M~MBERS O~ THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF CO TY C M S~IONERS:

Lo-lW ~ ('~/5>z::::
Acknowledged and Approved:

~L~~

BY THE

Chairman, Budget Comm i t t ee

Motion made by ('amm. Earl Wrigh~" that the foregoing resolution

be adopted: Motion seconded by __ .. ('amm. Ja~~:::'<3_s_h_e_r_~ _

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried

Passed and approved the 19th day of April 199~.

Attested: Approved:

j.c/,>


